







The Jerome L. Greene Performance Space RATE SHEET

FY14

Rental Fee (4 hour minimum) For-profit	\$3500.00
Rental Fee (4 hour minimum) Not-for-profit	\$1750.00
Additional Hourly rates:	
For-Profit per hour	\$875.00
Not-for-Profit Rate per hour	\$440.00
STAFFING:	
Additional Production Assistant (Personnel) (4 hour minimum @ \$60 per hour):	\$240.00
Box Office Personnel (4 hour minimum @ \$60 per hour):	\$240.00
Stage Move/Reset (2 studio techs x 10 hours - 5 strike/5 reset @ \$50 an hour):	\$1000.00
Security/Fireguard (4 hour minimum @ \$50 per hour): Minimum of 1 is REQUIRED :	\$200.00
Coat Check (4 hour minimum @ \$50 per hour):	\$200.00
Beverage Coordinator (4 hour minimum @ \$50 per hour):	\$200.00
Lighting Board Operator (4 hour minimum @ \$75 per hour):	\$300.00
AV Personnel (Skype, CD Playback, Power Point, Slide Show, etc.) (4 hour minimum @ \$75 per hour):	\$300.00
* An ENGINEER is REQUIRED for all video, audio or LIVE Webcast events	\$300.00
(4 hour minimum @ \$75 per hour):	
ADDITIONAL SERVICES:	
* <u>VIDEO PACKAGE – Live Video Webcast & HD transfer to hard drive (to be provided by client) –</u>	\$2000.00
includes , Video & Audio Capture of event:	1
*Video Capture: (includes DVD of event)	\$800.00
*Audio Capture: (includes broadcast quality MULTI-TRACK CD of event)	\$200.00
<u>Transfer of HD Live video with audio files available upon request.</u>	
Client provides hard drive:	\$500.00
TGS provides hard drive:	\$600.00
Blu Ray Disc available:	\$100.00
PIANO TUNING:	\$400.00
	-
CLEANING SERVICE <u>REQUIRED</u> for any event over 75 people with food and/or beverage:	\$400.00
CLEANING SERVICE <u>REQUIRED</u> for any event over 75 people with food and/or beverage: BEER & WINE TPA Permit from NYS Liquor Authority – administrative fee included:	\$400.00 \$50.00 One bar

Prices are subject to change without prior notice.

Fax: 212-633-7611

Nikki Johnson, Production Manager The Jerome L. Greene Performance Space @ 44 Charlton Street

Phone: 646-829-4216 – njohnson@nypublicradio.org

New York Public Radio 160 Varick Street, New York NY 10013

WNYC: WNYC.ORG|93.9 FM|AM 820 WQXR: 105.9 FM|WQXR.ORG THE GREENE SPACE: THEGREENESPACE.ORG